

Goes to the Presidents of Full Members (European zone)

Lucerne (Switzerland), 29 May 2024

Candidacy for Organization of 2026 WFHSS Annual Congress

Dear Full Member,

It is time to launch the procedure to select the host country for our Annual Congress due to be held in 2026 in European zone.

Note that since the Annual General Assembly of 31 October 2018 it is obligatory that the national association works with the PCO hired by WFHSS to organize the Congress.

This PCO is **HOPSCOTCH Congrès**, 23-25 rue Notre-Dame-des-Victoires - 75002 Paris. The congress must be organized by HOPSCOTCH Congrès.

Please read with attention **the Guidelines** for the organisation of the WFHSS Annual Congress (V02 20230623, see enclosure) to make sure that you have all the information.

Requirements for candidacy are:

- to be a national association member of WFHSS (Full Member) that counts more than 150 members
- to be located in Europe

The following documents must be sent before 30 June 2024:

- Letter of commitment stating your motivation, the reasons for your application and the compliance to the Guidelines for WFHSS Annual Congress Organisation
- Letter of agreement to work with the PCO (HOPSCOTCH Congrès) appointed by the WFHSS and to pay it.
- Name of the 4 members of your association nominated to be members of the Organization Committee of the Congress
- Date and venue (city)

to our administrator by post or email

WFHSS
Hirschmattstrasse 36, Postfach
CH – 6002 Luzern
andrina.zinsli@grafundpartnerag.ch

Applications will be validated by the Executive Committee and an election will be organized in October 2024 if there is more than one validated candidacy. During this time a space on the website will be dedicated for the presentation of the candidacies. The host country for the Annual Congress 2026 will be announced at the WFHSS General Assembly on 20 November 2024.





Thank you very much for your valuable contribution to the organization of the Congress 2026.

Yours sincerely

Dr Christine DENIS, WFHSS President

Enclosure: Guidelines for the organisation of the WFHSS Annual Congress